

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



Number <u>149-79</u>

A By-law to authorize the execution of Transfers of certain parts of walkways on Plan M-69

THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

- 1. The Mayor and the Clerk are authorized to execute a Transfer of that part of Block A, Plan M-69, shown as Part 1 on reference plan 43R-6220 to Edward and Doreen Seiggel, and to execute a Transfer of that part of Block A, Plan M-69, shown as Part 2 on reference plan 43R-6220 to John and Cheryl Keery, with these transfers subject to an easement in favour of the City of Brampton for the maintenance of the existing storm sewer.
- 2. The Mayor and the Clerk are authorized to execute a Transfer of that part of Block B, Plan M-69, shown as Part 1 on reference plan 43R-6603 to Gordon John and Noreen Rose Davidson, and to execute a Transfer of that part of Block B, Plan M-69, shown as Part 2 on reference plan 43R-6603 to David Joseph and Joan E. Stock, each transfer to be subject to an easement in favour of the City of Brampton for the maintenance of the existing storm sewer.

READ A FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL this 25th day of June, 1979.

James E. Archdekin, Mayor Everett, City Clerk Ralph A.

. . .

. .

- 2 -

PASSED June 25th 19 79



BY-LAW

,

; *i*

· /

ł

11

149-79 No.

A By-law to authorize the execution of Transfers of certain parts of walkways on Plan M-69

ration of the City of Brampton